RESOLUTION NO. 472

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE ALBANY COUNTY RURAL HOUSING ALLIANCE REGARDING THE PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL AND PROGRAM DELIVERY SERVICES FOR THE ALBANY COUNTY SENIOR HOUSING REHABILITATION PROGRAM

Introduced: 11/14/16 By Social Services Committee:

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department for Aging has requested authorization to enter into an agreement with the Albany County Rural Housing Alliance (ACRHA) regarding the administration of the Albany County Senior Housing Rehabilitation Program, and

WHEREAS, This agreement will provide for those eligible seniors in the "entitlement" areas of Albany County that are not targeted under CDBG guidelines in the amount of \$250,000 provided by the County, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to enter into an agreement with Albany County Rural Housing Alliance Rehabilitation Program regarding the administration of the Albany County Senior Housing Rehabilitation Program in the "entitlement" areas of the County that are not targeted under CDBG guidelines in the amount of \$250,000 provided by the County, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 11/14/16